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TOURISM SURVEYS


2061 DR. ANIL SUKHDEORAO BONDE:

        DR. MEDHA VISHRAM KULKARNI:


Will the Minister of TOURISM be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Ministry conducts State-wise tourism surveys; and

(b) if so, the objectives and details thereof?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF TOURISM                        (SHRI GAJENDRA SINGH SHEKHAWAT)


(a) & (b): Ministry of Tourism conducts need based tourism survey/research/studies/

feasibility studies in the field of tourism. These surveys/studies form the basis for development of policies and are critical to understand whether policies and programmes are meeting our intended objectives and identifying areas for improvement.


******


453

https://tourism.gov.in/minister/shri-gajendra-singh-shekhawat

